

## Examination **2 Turnierreifeprüfung**

None Südwestdeutscher F Turngemeinde Frank Südwestdeutscher F Fabian Nillius Alfred Nobel-Straße 55124 Mainz Telefon: 0179 51820 mailto: f.nillius@swfw https://fencing.ophar View entries and results Entries to: https://fen until Sep 18, 2019,	Akenthal 1846 e.V. Fechtverband e.V. 9 11 062 fv.eu urdt.online/en/widget/event/17502 9 ncing.ophardt.online/ 11:59:00 PM Central European Summer Time only by: Club 11:59:00 PM Central European Summer Time				
None Südwestdeutscher F Turngemeinde Frank Südwestdeutscher F Fabian Nillius Alfred Nobel-Straße 55124 Mainz Telefon: 0179 51820 mailto: f.nillius@swfw https://fencing.ophar View entries and results Entries to: https://fen until Sep 18, 2019, Cancel until Sep 19, E-Mail: d.storzum@s	Fechtverband e.V. Akenthal 1846 e.V. Fechtverband e.V. a 11 062 fv.eu Irdt.online/en/widget/event/17502 ncing.ophardt.online/ 11:59:00 PM Central European Summer Time only by: Club , 2019, 11:59:00 PM Central European Summer Time swfv.eu Events allowed Quota Entry fee				
None Südwestdeutscher F Turngemeinde Frank Südwestdeutscher F Fabian Nillius Alfred Nobel-Straße 55124 Mainz Telefon: 0179 51820 mailto: f.nillius@swfw https://fencing.ophar View entries and results Entries to: https://fen until Sep 18, 2019, Cancel until Sep 19, E-Mail: d.storzum@s	Fechtverband e.V. kenthal 1846 e.V. Fechtverband e.V. a 11 062 fv.eu urdt.online/en/widget/event/17502 s ncing.ophardt.online/ 11:59:00 PM Central European Summer Time only by: Club , 2019, 11:59:00 PM Central European Summer Time swfv.eu				
None Südwestdeutscher F Turngemeinde Frank Südwestdeutscher F Fabian Nillius Alfred Nobel-Straße 55124 Mainz Telefon: 0179 51820 mailto: f.nillius@swft https://fencing.ophar View entries and results Entries to: https://fen until Sep 18, 2019, Cancel until Sep 19,	Fechtverband e.V. akenthal 1846 e.V. Fechtverband e.V. a 11 062 fv.eu urdt.online/en/widget/event/17502 ncing.ophardt.online/ 11:59:00 PM Central European Summer Time only by: Club , 2019, 11:59:00 PM Central European Summer Time				
None Südwestdeutscher F Turngemeinde Frank Südwestdeutscher F Fabian Nillius Alfred Nobel-Straße 55124 Mainz Telefon: 0179 51820 mailto: f.nillius@swfw	Fechtverband e.V. kenthal 1846 e.V. Fechtverband e.V. 11 062 fv.eu rdt.online/en/widget/event/17502				
None Südwestdeutscher F Turngemeinde Frank Südwestdeutscher F Fabian Nillius Alfred Nobel-Straße 55124 Mainz Telefon: 0179 51820 mailto: f.nillius@swfv	Fechtverband e.V. Nkenthal 1846 e.V. Fechtverband e.V. e 11 062 fv.eu				
None Südwestdeutscher F Turngemeinde Franł Südwestdeutscher F	Fechtverband e.V. Ikenthal 1846 e.V.				
None Südwestdeutscher F Turngemeinde Frank	Fechtverband e.V. Ikenthal 1846 e.V.				
None Südwestdeutscher F	Fechtverband e.V.				
	Participants				
	Participants				
	national licence License level 1 • Participants				
	athlete for each category is allowed.				
It is not permitted to	Wheelchair fencers welcome It is not permitted to participate on multiple competitions per competition day.				
association.	Participation is only allowed for persons which are members of a club of the organizing regional association. The number of participants is unlimited.				
• •	Europe/Berlin (GMT 2)				
Sep 21, 2019	Sep 21, 2019				
Frankenthal Pfalz (S Sporthalle der Andre	eas-Albert-Schule 67227 Frankenthal (Pfalz) eas-Albert-Schule				
	Frankenthal Pfalz ( Sporthalle der Andr Petersgartenweg 9, Sporthalle der Andr (Berufsbildende Sch Nation Germany Sep 21, 2019 nue Europe/Berlin (GMT Participation is only association. The number of parti Wheelchair fencers It is not permitted to				

The time allotment (ZA) for the competition examination is three hours.

Turngemeinde Frankenthal 1846 e.V.



Turnierreifeprüfung	<b>Epee Open any Individual</b> The competition examination consists of a theoretical part and three practical parts and is carried out by the examination staff authorised by the national association. The present testing staff may call in assistants to support them (e.g. evaluation of the theoretical part). However, they are still responsible for the overall examination and supervise the assistants. The time allotment (ZA) for the competition examination is three hours.				
Turnierreifeprüfung	<b>Sabre Open any Individual</b> The competition examination consists of a theoretical part and three practical parts and is carried out by the examination staff authorised by the national association. The present testing staff may call in assistants to support them (e.g. evaluation of the theoretical part). However, they are still responsible for the overall examination and supervise the assistants. The time allotment (ZA) for the competition examination is three hours.				
Payment	Payment	Surcharge	Remarks		
Head instructor / manager	Fabian Nillius				
Instructors	Fabian Nillius				
Rules and legal	The event takes place according to FIE regulations.				
Liability	Organizer assume no liability. All participants are for responsible for the personal equipment.				
Jurisdiction	The participants submit to the jurisdiction of the Südwestdeutscher Fechtverband e.V.				
Image / TV rights	The participants and their legal representatives declare that they agree to a publication of their names, clubs and year of birth as the as the competition data The fencer / legal representative declares his consent to the production, distribution and display of images, sound and film during the competitions. This consent is free of charge, has unlimited territorial and temporal validity and applies to the right to the image as well as the general right of personality. It includes all media, but in particular the right to reproduce recordings in print, TV shows and the Internet. There is the possibility, but no obligation, to give the name.				
Equipment	Equipment according to definition DFB. https://www.fechten.org/fileadmin/user_upload/Ausruestungsvorschriften_DFB_gueltig_ab_01.04.2024				
Awards Supplier Directions Catering Remarks	The Cafeteria is run by	<i>ı</i> our club.			

Turngemeinde Frankenthal 1846 e.V.